

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2614**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 26, insert:
2 “(F) A 9-1-1 communications district organized under ORS 403.300 to
3 403.380;”.
- 4 In line 27, delete “(F)” and insert “(G)”.
- 5 In line 28, delete “(G)” and insert “(H)”.
- 6 In line 30, delete “(H)” and insert “(I)”.
- 7 In line 31, delete “(I)” and insert “(J)”.
- 8 On page 2, line 1, delete “(J)” and insert “(K)”.
- 9 Delete line 2 and insert:
10 “(L) A port organized under ORS chapter 777.”.